
DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

RE: Procurement of Ground Penetrating Radar (CPR)/ Project Identification No.: R4-
ITB-02-07-2022/ NOTICE OF AWARD: R4-NOA-107-2022/ NOTICE TO PROCEED: R4-
NTP-I07-2022
1 message

Gener De Leon <gener@ndt-instruments.com> Mon, Jan 9, 2023 at 8:20 PM
To: "mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph" <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, "mines_4b@yahoo.com" <mines_4b@yahoo.com>,
"region4b@mgb.gov.ph" <region4b@mgb.gov.ph>, "joeamil_salino@emb.gov.ph" <joeamil_salino@emb.gov.ph>
Cc: "enforcement.mimaropa@gmail.com" <enforcement.mimaropa@gmail.com>, Edwin Mojares <edmojar@yahoo.com>, DENR
MIMAROPA RBAC <denrmimaropa.rbac@gmail.com>, Anoop Thomas <thomasa@geophysical.com>, "Lim, H P" <hplim@ndt-
instruments.com>

Hello,

 

For the upcoming training of Ground Penetrating Radar @ Puerto Galera, please find below travel itinerary for your
reference.

 

DENR-MIMAROPA GPR TRAINING_JANUARY 15 TO 21, 2023 ITINERARY

DATE ACTIVITY TIME

January 15, 2023
(SUNDAY)

Departure from Manila to Batangas Port (Pick-up
Point @ DENR-MIMAROPA office located at

DENR By the Bay Building, 1515 Roxas
Boulevard., 1000 Ermita, Manila). Will leave
the pick-up point at exactly

5:00am

5:00am

Arrival in Batangas Port 7:00 to 7:30am

Roro Boat @ Batangas Port Departure Time 8:00am

Arrival in Puerto Galera, Balatero Port 10:00am

Hotel Check-In 1:00pm

Lunch time 12:00pm to 1:00pm

PM Snack 3:30pm to 4:00pm

Dinner 7:00pm to 8:00pm

January 16, 2023
(MONDAY)

Training day 9:00am to 4:00pm

https://www.google.com/maps/search/Building,+1515+Roxas+Boulevard.,+1000+Ermita,+Manila?entry=gmail&source=g


January 17, 2023
(TUEDSAY) Training day 9:00am to 4:00pm

January 18, 2023
(WEDNESDAY) Training day 9:00am to 4:00pm

January 19, 2023
(THURSDAY) Training day 9:00am to 4:00pm

January 20, 2023
(FRIDAY) Training day 9:00am to 4:00pm

January 21, 2023

(Saturday)

Leave Hotel 6:30am

Roro Boat @ Calapan Port Departure Time 8:00am

Arrival in Batangas Port 10:00pm

Travel from Batangas Port to DENR MIMAROPA
office 10:00pm to 1:00pm

 

See you.

 

 

Keep safe and GOD bless,

 

Gener De Leon

Sales Manager

NDTesting Instruments Inc. – Exclusive Subsidiary of NDT Instruments Pte Ltd in the Philippines

Unit 305, 3rd floor | Cityland Condominium III | 105 V.A. Rufino Street |

Legaspi Village | Makati City | Philippines 1229

Phone: +632 7527-6716 | M: +63 961 736-3022 (smart); +63 927 061-4272 (globe)

www.ndt-instruments.com | gener@ndt-instruments.com

Follow us on Facebook

 www.facebook.com/ndtestinginstrumentsinc

 

 

 

From: Gener De Leon
Sent: Wednesday, 4 January 2023 4:54 pm

https://www.google.com/maps/search/105+V.A.+Rufino+Street+%7C+%0D%0A+Legaspi+Village+%7C+Makati+City+%7C+Philippines?entry=gmail&source=g
https://www.google.com/maps/search/105+V.A.+Rufino+Street+%7C+%0D%0A+Legaspi+Village+%7C+Makati+City+%7C+Philippines?entry=gmail&source=g
http://www.ndt-instruments.com/
mailto:gener@ndt-instruments.com
http://www.facebook.com/ndtestinginstrumentsinc


To: mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph; mines_4b@yahoo.com; region4b@mgb.gov.ph; joeamil_salino@emb.gov.ph
Cc: enforcement.mimaropa@gmail.com; Edwin Mojares <edmojar@yahoo.com>; DENR MIMAROPA RBAC
<denrmimaropa.rbac@gmail.com>
Subject: Procurement of Ground Penetrating Radar (CPR)/ Project Identification No.: R4-ITB-02-07-2022/ NOTICE OF
AWARD: R4-NOA-107-2022/ NOTICE TO PROCEED: R4-NTP-I07-2022

 

ATTENTION TO:

 

REGIONAL EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR-DENR MIMAROPA

REGIONAL DIRECTOR MGB MIMAROPA

REGIONAL DIRECTOR OF EMB MIMAROPA

 

A pleasant day to you. With regards to the above subject, this is to formally invite your team for the theoretical and actual
training of the recently purchased Ground Penetrating Radar (GPR) equipment scheduled on January 15 to 21, 2023 at
Puerto Galera Mindoro for 10 pax.

 

January 15, 2023 (Sunday) – Travel going to site.

January 16 to 20, 2023 (Monday to Friday) – Training days

January 21, 2023 (Saturday) – Return to Manila.

 

Attached is the formal letter and detailed program of the said training for your reference.

 

 

Thank you.

 

Keep safe and GOD bless,

 

Gener De Leon

Sales Manager

NDTesting Instruments Inc. – Exclusive Subsidiary of NDT Instruments Pte Ltd in the Philippines

Unit 305, 3rd floor | Cityland Condominium III | 105 V.A. Rufino Street |

Legaspi Village | Makati City | Philippines 1229

Phone: +632 7527-6716 | M: +63 961 736-3022 (smart); +63 927 061-4272 (globe)

www.ndt-instruments.com | gener@ndt-instruments.com

Follow us on Facebook

 www.facebook.com/ndtestinginstrumentsinc

 

 

mailto:mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph
mailto:mines_4b@yahoo.com
mailto:region4b@mgb.gov.ph
mailto:joeamil_salino@emb.gov.ph
mailto:enforcement.mimaropa@gmail.com
mailto:edmojar@yahoo.com
mailto:denrmimaropa.rbac@gmail.com
https://www.google.com/maps/search/105+V.A.+Rufino+Street+%7C+%0D%0A+Legaspi+Village+%7C+Makati+City+%7C+Philippines?entry=gmail&source=g
https://www.google.com/maps/search/105+V.A.+Rufino+Street+%7C+%0D%0A+Legaspi+Village+%7C+Makati+City+%7C+Philippines?entry=gmail&source=g
http://www.ndt-instruments.com/
mailto:gener@ndt-instruments.com
http://www.facebook.com/ndtestinginstrumentsinc


 


